PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4347044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTINENTAL ADVANCED LIDAR SOLUTIONS US, INC.	12/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL ADVANCED LIDAR SOLUTIONS US, LLC.
Street Address:	6307 CARPINTERIA AVENUE, SUITE A
City:	CARPINTERIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5099128
Patent Number:	5140162
Patent Number:	5475225
Patent Number:	5446529
Patent Number:	5696577
Patent Number:	6133989
Patent Number:	5629524
Patent Number:	6057552
Patent Number:	5804833
Patent Number:	6362482
Patent Number:	6690019
Patent Number:	6414746
Patent Number:	8358404
Patent Number:	8606496
Patent Number:	9087387
Patent Number:	8130367
Patent Number:	8294809
Patent Number:	8599303
Patent Number:	8878978
Patent Number:	9261357

PATENT REEL: 042098 FRAME: 0163

504300363

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8743176
Patent Number:	8692980
Patent Number:	9086486
Patent Number:	8797512
Patent Number:	9229109
Patent Number:	8976340
Patent Number:	8804101
Patent Number:	9277204
Patent Number:	9069080
Patent Number:	9110169

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)393-5832

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cindy.bernges@continental-corporation.com **Correspondent Name:** CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC

Address Line 1: ONE CONTINENTAL DRIVE

Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CALS US INC - CAL US LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY BERNGES
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Bernges/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Conversion CALS US INC to CALS US LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion CALS US INC to CALS US LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion CALS US INC to CALS US LLC#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion CALS US INC to CALS US LLC#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CONTINENTAL ADVANCED LIDAR

SOLUTIONS US, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONTINENTAL ADVANCED LIDAR SOLUTIONS US,

INC." TO "CONTINENTAL ADVANCED LIDAR SOLUTIONS US, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 10:39

O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.

Authentication: 203542411 Date: 12-19-16

5835635 8100V SR# 20167117739

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CONTINENTAL

ADVANCED LIDAR SOLUTIONS US, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 10:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

5835635 8100V SR# 20167117739

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JAMES N. BARRES SECURITY OF SERVE

Authentication: 203542411

Date: 12-19-16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:39 AM 12/16/2016 FILED 10:39 AM 12/16/2016 SR 20167117739 - File Number 5835635

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is September 28, 2015.
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Continental Advanced Lidar Solutions US, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Continental Advanced Lidar Solutions US, LLC.
6.)	The delayed effective date of this Certificate of Conversion is December 31, 2016.
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the

//e⁺⁴ day of December, A.D. 2016.

Name: George R. Jurch

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

• First: The name of the limited liability company is Continental Advanced Lidar Solutions US. LLC

* Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington Zip Code 19801.

The name of its Registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

rd: (insert a	any other matters	the members	determine to in	nclude herein.)
personance de contractor de co	Districtivamining and the province products and an increase and approximation of the contract of the contrac	ания жене и поставления в	renniariananannyaranniananpariar-rinarionyeviria	annenanina an estado estad	Manierini
isososia					
ù-cheanna,					
r.					
(moone)					
Ĺ	*******************		***************************************	************	

• Fourth: The delayed effective date of this Certificate of Formation is December 31, 2016.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this lighth day of December, 2016.

By: / // // Authorized Person(s

Name: George R. Jurch

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:39 AM 12/16/2016
FILED 10:39 AM 12/16/2016
SR 20167117739 - File Number 5835635

RECORDED: 03/31/2017